RDK-V Sprint 24 Apr - 05 May

Team Capacity

Engineer
Name

Sowmya
Rosna
Philip
Vijith
Janani
Balaji
Heam
Rajapriya

Total Team
Velocity

Total
sprint
velocity
in days

(10
days)

[A]
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
80

Completed SPs = 39.5

Holiday Planned Default
Leave Velocity
(1 day) in days
[B]
[A-B-E]
[E]
1 0 9
1 0 9
1 1 8
1 2 7
1 0 9
1 3 6
1 0 9
1 0 9
8 6 66

Sprint Planning Bug Tickets/User Stories :

Engineer
Name

Sowmya

Rosna

Philip

Vijith

Janani

Ticket
Number

SGMM393-
563

BCM72180-
391

BCM72180-
424

BCM72180-
425

BCM72180-
392

SGMM393-
559

SGMM393-
560

BCM72180-
386

BCM72180-
426

BCM72180-
427

BCM72180-
366

SGMM393-
575

BCM72180-
260

SGMM393-
464

SGMM393-
605

SGMM303-
606

SGMM393-
607

SGMM393-
608

Title of the ticket

Runtime generation and download of
container bundle

[M4-W17]DAC Run-time Containerization
Creation of BCM specific config.json to
generate OCIBundle

Validation on OCIBundle and code push
[M4-W17] Analysis of DAC Phase 2.5
Migrate to YT2023 by masking 2022
Verify encrypted playback-cenc

Create manifest for CoreThunderFW -4.2
Commit the manifest file to BCm repo
Fix patch application error
[M4-W15]Support of Xdial feature for YT

over LAN

Rialto connector function implementation

M4-W17 Linking RialtoServer Manager
with RDK Shell

Provide dev version of kernel 5.15 for
Android common kernel

Manual addition of changes required to
build android common kernel

Making meta layer changes in order to
build SGM image with ACK

Building the Sagemcom image with ACK

Flashing the Sagemcom ACK image

Backup Velocity in days for adhoc
requests(l days), If no adhoc requests
this 1 days to be spent for a new Jira

[€]

Bug User
ticket Story

Y

Support

activities
[D]
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
16
Planned Actual
Estimate Effort
1 2
3
2
1
2
1
1
3
2
1
7 3
5 0
15 0
4
0.5
15
1
15

Scrum related activities(only for Scrum
Master), Default 5 days and 1 day for
individual contributor for their scrum

Comments

Sub-ticket of
BCM72180-391

Sub-ticket of
BCM72180-391

Sub-ticket of BCM721
80-386

Sub-ticket of BCM721
80-386

Scope of the Work
changed. Support to
be provided to BCM

Scope of the Work
changed. Support to
be provided to BCM

Sub-ticket of
SGMM393-464

Sub-ticket of
SGMM393-464

Sub-ticket of
SGMM393-464

Sub-ticket of
SGMM393-464

Update
on this

Net
capacity

[
]

© 0 o o o ~N o u

ul
N

n days

A-B-E-D

Status

Ready for
testing

In-
Progress

Ready for
testing

In-
Progress

New

Ready for
testing

Ready for
testing

In-
Progress

Ready for
Testing

New

Ready for
testing

Resolved

Resolved

In-
Progress

Ready for
Testing

Ready for
Testing

Ready for
Testing

In
Progress


#
#
#
#

Balaji

Heam

Rajapriya

BCM72180- ' [M4-W15] Implementation and code
371 review of Android common kernel 64bit
mixed mode

SGMM393- | Validation of the FOG feature with
574 protected streams

SGMM393- | [M4-W15]Reproduction of scenario -
553 Unknown keypress

SGMM393- | [M4-W15] Analysis of the Unknown
554 keypress

SGMM393- | [M4-W15]implementation and code review | Y

555

REFPLTV- | [M4-W15]Updation of gstreamer sub
1720 components to 1.18.

BCM72180-  [M4-W15] Implementation and code
374 review (DTV Kit)

BCM72180-  [M4-W15] Analysis of DTV session
369 Manager via RMF

BCM72180- = [M4-W15] Implementation and code
374 review

SGMM393- | Migration to 23.0 URSR SDK
423

SGMM393- | Integrate the changes for downloading
556 the tar files from BCM partner central

SGMM393- | Create an image with SDk23 and all
557 dependent tarballs

Adhoc tickets/User Stories :

Ticket
Number

SGMM393-465
BCM72180-388
BCM72180-365
SGMM393-409
SGMM393-400
BCM72180-304

BCM72180-409
SGMM393-584
SGMM393-592
BCM72180-428

SGMM393-600

SGMM393-599
SGMM393-601

SGMM393-602
BCM72180-421
BCM72180-422

BCM72180-423

Bug Triage:

Title of the ticket

LISAContainer/Packager

[M4-W17] Support of XDial feature of wifi

Bringing the data-model changes for XCast

Bring in Screen cast support

Apparmor (Security)-Phasel

(Security) AppArmor Integaration

Analysis of telemetry 2_0 feature
To understand Telemetry2.0 and analysis
Configure Xconf Server

[M4-W17] Analysis on dtvkit behaviour on 22.0.1
SDK

Tr69hostif and parodus has to be enabled in the
build.

Bring up WebPA server on a local vm.

Enabling WebPA client

Perform API calls to WebPA server.

Tré9hostif and parodus has to be enabled in the
build.

Enabling WebPA client.

Perform API calls to WebPA server.

Y
Y
Y
Y
Bug User
ticket Story
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Estimate

15

2

1

2

3

5

8

2

5

8

2

4

Support Planned

1
2
2
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
2h
1
3h
2h

Actual
Effort

NN

2h

3h

2h

Ready for
testing

Awaiting
3rd party

Resolved

Closed

In
Progress

In
Progress

In
Progress

Subticket Resolved
of

BCM72180-

374

Subticket In

of Progress
BCM72180-

374

Ready for
Testing
Sub-ticket Resolved
of
SGMM393-
423

Sub-ticket Resolved
of

SGMM393-

423

Comments Status

Ready for
testing

Ready for
testing

Follow-up Ready for
testing

Ready for
testing

Ready for
testing

Ready for
testing

In Progress
In Progress
In Progress

Resolved

Ready for
Testing

Closed

Ready for
Testing

Ready for
Testing

Ready for
Testing

Ready for
Testing

Ready for
Testing


https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/SGMM393-592

Ticket Title of the ticket Bug User Support Status
Number ticket Story
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