## **RDK-V Sprint 24 Apr - 05 May**

Team Capacity

Engineer Name	Total sprint velocity in days  (10 days)  [A]	Holiday (1 day) [E]	Planned Leave [B]	Default Velocity in days [A-B-E]	Backup Velocity in days for adhoc requests(1 days), If no adhoc requests this 1 days to be spent for a new Jira [C]	Scrum related activities(only for Scrum Master), Default 5 days and 1 day for individual contributor for their scrum activities	Net capacity in days [A-B-E-D
Sowmya	10	1	0	9	1	4	5
Rosna	10	1	0	9	1	4	5
Philip	10	1	1	8	1	1	7
Vijith	10	1	2	7	1	1	6
Janani	10	1	0	9	1	1	8
Balaji	10	1	3	6	1	1	5
Heam	10	1	0	9	1	1	8
Rajapriya	10	1	0	9	1	1	8
Total Team Velocity	80	8	6	66	8	16	52

## Completed SPs = 39.5

Sprint Planning Bug Tickets/User Stories :

Engineer Name	Ticket Number	Title of the ticket	Bug ticket	User Story	Support	Planned Estimate	Actual Effort	Comments	Update on this	Status
Sowmya	SGMM393- 563	Runtime generation and download of container bundle		Y		1	2			Ready for testing
	BCM72180- 391	[M4-W17]DAC Run-time Containerization		Υ		3				In- Progress
	BCM72180- 424	Creation of BCM specific config.json to generate OCIBundle				2		Sub-ticket of BCM72180-391		Ready for testing
	BCM72180- 425	Validation on OCIBundle and code push				1		Sub-ticket of BCM72180-391		In- Progress
	BCM72180- 392	[M4-W17] Analysis of DAC Phase 2.5		Y		2				New
Rosna	SGMM393- 559	Migrate to YT2023 by masking 2022		Y		1				Ready for testing
	SGMM393- 560	Verify encrypted playback-cenc		Y		1				Ready for testing
	BCM72180- 386	Create manifest for CoreThunderFW -4.2		Υ		3				In- Progress
	BCM72180- 426	Commit the manifest file to BCm repo		Y		2		Sub-ticket of BCM721 80-386		Ready for Testing
	BCM72180- 427	Fix patch application error		Y		1		Sub-ticket of BCM721 80-386		New
Philip	BCM72180- 366	[M4-W15]Support of Xdial feature for YT over LAN		Υ		7	3			Ready for testing
Vijith	SGMM393- 575	Rialto connector function implementation		Y		5	0	Scope of the Work changed. Support to be provided to BCM		Resolved
	BCM72180- 260	M4-W17 Linking RialtoServer Manager with RDK Shell		Y		1.5	0	Scope of the Work changed. Support to be provided to BCM		Resolved
Janani	SGMM393- 464	Provide dev version of kernel 5.15 for Android common kernel		Y		4				In- Progress
	SGMM393- 605	Manual addition of changes required to build android common kernel				0.5		Sub-ticket of SGMM393-464		Ready for Testing
	SGMM303- 606	Making meta layer changes in order to build SGM image with ACK				1.5		Sub-ticket of SGMM393-464		Ready for Testing
	SGMM393- 607	Building the Sagemcom image with ACK				1		Sub-ticket of SGMM393-464		Ready for Testing
	SGMM393- 608	Flashing the Sagemcom ACK image				1.5		Sub-ticket of SGMM393-464		In Progress

	BCM72180- 371	[M4-W15] Implementation and code review of Android common kernel 64bit mixed mode		Y		1.5			Ready for testing
	SGMM393- 574	Validation of the FOG feature with protected streams				2			Awaiting 3rd party
Balaji	SGMM393- 553	[M4-W15]Reproduction of scenario - Unknown keypress	Y			1			Resolved
	SGMM393- 554	[M4-W15] Analysis of the Unknown keypress	Y			2			Closed
	SGMM393- 555	[M4-W15]Implementation and code review	Y			3			In Progress
	REFPLTV- 1720	[M4-W15]Updation of gstreamer sub components to 1.18.	Y			5			In Progress
Heam	BCM72180- 374	[M4-W15] Implementation and code review (DTV Kit)				8			In Progress
	BCM72180- 369	[M4-W15] Analysis of DTV session Manager via RMF				2		Subticket of BCM72180- 374	Resolved
	BCM72180- 374	[M4-W15] Implementation and code review				5		Subticket of BCM72180- 374	In Progress
Rajapriya	SGMM393- 423	Migration to 23.0 URSR SDK			Y	8			Ready for Testing
	SGMM393- 556	Integrate the changes for downloading the tar files from BCM partner central			Y	2		Sub-ticket of SGMM393- 423	Resolved
	SGMM393- 557	Create an image with SDk23 and all dependent tarballs			Y	4		Sub-ticket of SGMM393- 423	Resolved

## Adhoc tickets/User Stories :

Ticket Number	Title of the ticket	Bug ticket	User Story	Support	Planned Estimate	Actual Effort	Comments	Status
SGMM393-465	LISAContainer/Packager		Y		1	1		Ready for testing
BCM72180-388	[M4-W17] Support of XDial feature of wifi		Y		2	2		Ready for testing
BCM72180-365	Bringing the data-model changes for XCast		Y				Follow-up	Ready for testing
SGMM393-409	Bring in Screen cast support		Y		2	2		Ready for testing
SGMM393-400	Apparmor (Security)-Phase1		Y		1	1		Ready for testing
BCM72180-304	(Security) AppArmor Integaration		Y		1	1		Ready for testing
BCM72180-409	Analysis of telemetry 2_0 feature		Υ		2	2		In Progres
SGMM393-584	To understand Telemetry2.0 and analysis		Υ		2	2		In Progres
SGMM393-592	Configure Xconf Server		Υ		2	2		In Progres
BCM72180-428	[M4-W17] Analysis on dtvkit behaviour on 22.0.1 SDK		Υ		1	1		Resolved
SGMM393-600	Tr69hostif and parodus has to be enabled in the build.		Υ		1	1		Ready for Testing
SGMM393-599	Bring up WebPA server on a local vm.				1	1		Closed
SGMM393-601	Enabling WebPA client				1	1		Ready for Testing
SGMM393-602	Perform API calls to WebPA server.				2h	2h		Ready for Testing
BCM72180-421	Tr69hostif and parodus has to be enabled in the build.				1	1		Ready for Testing
BCM72180-422	Enabling WebPA client.				3h	3h		Ready for Testing
BCM72180-423	Perform API calls to WebPA server.				2h	2h		Ready for Testing

## Bug Triage:

Ticket Number	Title of the ticket	Bug ticket	User Story	Support	Status